State Leqgislators serving RAKSHA (DeKalb Co.)

2017-2018 legislative session

updated January 2017

***Bold lettering indicates that a majority of that legislator's district lies within your program service area.

Eirst
Name Last Name District |Capitol phone [District phone |Email Address City Zip
Emanuel [Jones 10 (404) 656-0502 |(770) 964-8888 |emanuel.jones@senate.ga.gov PO Box 370244 Decatur 30037
) |[Fran Millar 40 (404) 463-2260 |(404) 923-3607 |fran.millar@senate.ga.gov 5249 Brooke Farm Drive |Dunwoody (30338
@
9 Steve Henson 41 (404) 656-0085 |(404) 243-5127 |steve.henson@senate.ga.gov 2643 Sterling Acres Drive |Tucker 30084
<
E Elena  |Parent 42 (404) 656-5109 |(404) 229-9596 |elena.parent@senate.ga.gov 774 Springdale Rd. NE  |Atlanta 30306
wn
Tonya P. [Anderson 43 (404) 463-2598 tonya.anderson@senate.ga.gov PO Box 1026 Lithonia 30058 INEW
Gail Davenport 44 (404) 463-5260 ((678) 215-9974 |gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov PO Box 1074 Jonesboro {30237
Stone
Gloria Butler 55 (404) 656-0075 |(770) 469-3260 |gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov P.0O. Box 830696 Mountain 30083
First
name Last name District |Capitol phone |District phone |Email Address City Zip |Home phone [Cell phone
Tom Taylor 79 404.656.3947 tom.taylor@house.ga.gov 4926 Four Oaks Court Dunwoody (30360
1159 Brookhaven North
Meagan |Hanson 80 404.656.0325 meagan.hanson@house.ga.gov Cir. NE Atlanta
2306 Briarcliff Commons,
Scott Holcomb 81 404.656.6372 scott.holcomb@house.ga.gov NE Atlanta 30345 404.387.0373
Mary 150 East Ponce de Leon
Margaret |Oliver 82 404.656.0265  |404.377.0485 |mary.oliver@house.ga.gov Avenue, Suite 230 Decatur 30030
2101 Sugar Creek Falls
Howard [Mosby 83 404.656.0287  |1404.656.0298 |howard.mosby@house.ga.gov Drive Atlanta 30316
0
U>J Renitta [Shannon 84 404.656.7859  |770.299.9548  |renitta.shannon@house.ga.gov 2486 Amelia Ave Decatur 30032
= Avondale
}<£ Karla Drenner 85 404.656.0202 karla.drenner@house.ga.gov PO Box 348 Estates 30002
Stone
Z .
L  |Michele |Henson 86 404.656.7859 michele.henson@house.ga.gov 4140 Creek Stone Court |Mountain {30083 [404.296.1442
& Earnest Avondale
o |"Coach”" |Williams 87 404.656.0202 earnest.williams@house.ga.gov PO Box 436 Estates 30002
o Stone
IB.I:J Billy Mitchell 88 404.656.0126 billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov PO Box 88 Mountain  |30086 |770.465.8800

NEW

NEW


mailto:fran.millar@senate.ga.gov
mailto:gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov

1912 Hosea Williams

Stacey |Abrams 89 404.656.5058  |404.378.9434  |stacey.abrams@house.ga.gov Drive Atlanta 30317 404.660.2746
4153 C Flat Shoals

Pam Stephenson 90 404.656.0126  [404.243.0200  [pamela.stephenson@house.ga.gov Parkway, Suite 324 Atlanta 30034 (404.815.7400

Vernon  |Jones 91 404.656.0287 vernon.jones@house.ga.gov PO Box 723 Lithonia 30058

Doreen |Carter 92 404.656.0220 doreen.carter@house.ga.gov PO Box 2186 Lithonia 30058

Dar'shun [Kendrick 93 404.656.0116  [678.739.8109  |darshun.kendrick@house.ga.gov PO Box 630 Lithonia 30058 (678.323.7887

Stone
Karen Bennett 94 404.656.0202  |770.549.3980  |karen.bennett@house.ga.gov PO Box 517 Mountain (30086

NEW



